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Precinct

State
State of Alaska

13-305 South Midtown No.
13-310 South Midtown No.
13-315 South Midtown No.
13-320 South Midtown No.
13-325 South Midtown No.

District 13 - Absentee
District 13 - Early Voting
District 13 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total
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v~ WD

Registered
Voters

662
3,672
3,566
3,877
3,746

0
0
0
15,523
15,523

Cards Cast

137
729
867
615
728
564
326
110
4,076
4,076

Voters Cast

137
729
867
615
728
564
326
110
4,076
4,076

2022 SPECIAL GENERAL ELECTION

% Turnout

20.69%
19.85%
24.31%
15.86%
19.43%

N/A

N/A

N/A
26.26%
26.26%

State of Alaska

Statement of Votes Cast
August 16, 2022
OFFICIAL RESULTS
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U.S. Representative (Special General)
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Precinct E E § Precinct E E, ZE“ E,
State State
State of Alaska State of Alaska

13-305 South Midtown No. 1 137 0 13-305 South Midtown No. 1 50 3731% 36 26.87%
13-310 South Midtown No. 2 729 0 13-310 South Midtown No. 2 231 3217% 207 28.83%
13-315 South Midtown No. 3 867 0 13-315 South Midtown No. 3 242 28.37% 236 27.67%
13-320 South Midtown No. 4 615 0 13-320 South Midtown No. 4 165  27.14% 177 29.11%
13-325 South Midtown No. 5 728 0 13-325 South Midtown No. 5 189  26.77% 178 2521%
District 13 - Absentee 564 0 District 13 - Absentee 106 19.27% 118 21.45%
District 13 - Early Voting 326 0 District 13 - Early Voting 92 2857% 63  19.57%
District 13 - Question 110 0 District 13 - Question 21 19.44% 32 29.63%
State of Alaska - Total 4,076 0 State of Alaska - Total 1,096 2741% 1,047 26.18%
State - Total 4,076 0 State - Total 1,096 2741% 1,047 26.18%
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Precinct
State
State of Alaska

13-305 South Midtown No.
13-310 South Midtown No.
13-315 South Midtown No.
13-320 South Midtown No.
13-325 South Midtown No.
District 13 - Absentee

_
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District 13 - Early Voting
District 13 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Peltola, Mary S.

(DEM)

48
267
358
261
329
315
162

51

1,791
1,791

35.82%
37.19%
41.97%
42.93%
46.60%
57.27%
50.31%
47.22%
44.79%
44.79%

Write-in

13
17

10

11

65
65

0.00%
1.81%
1.99%
0.82%
1.42%
2.00%
1.55%
3.70%
1.63%
1.63%

Total Votes

718
853
608
706
550
322
108
3,999
3,999
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