Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
State				
State of Alaska				
13-305 South Midtown No. 1	662	137	137	20.69%
13-310 South Midtown No. 2	3,672	729	729	19.85%
13-315 South Midtown No. 3	3,566	867	867	24.31%
13-320 South Midtown No. 4	3,877	615	615	15.86%
13-325 South Midtown No. 5	3,746	728	728	19.43%
District 13 - Absentee	0	564	564	N/A
District 13 - Early Voting	0	326	326	N/A
District 13 - Question	0	110	110	N/A
State of Alaska - Total	15,523	4,076	4,076	26.26%
State - Total	15,523	4,076	4,076	26.26%

U.S. Representative (Special General)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State		
State of Alaska		
13-305 South Midtown No. 1	137	0
13-310 South Midtown No. 2	729	0
13-315 South Midtown No. 3	867	0
13-320 South Midtown No. 4	615	0
13-325 South Midtown No. 5	728	0
District 13 - Absentee	564	0
District 13 - Early Voting	326	0
District 13 - Question	110	0
State of Alaska - Total	4,076	0
State - Total	4,076	0

Precinct	Begich, Nick (REP)		Palin, Sarah (REP)	
State				
State of Alaska				
13-305 South Midtown No. 1	50	37.31%	36	26.87%
13-310 South Midtown No. 2	231	32.17%	207	28.83%
13-315 South Midtown No. 3	242	28.37%	236	27.67%
13-320 South Midtown No. 4	165	27.14%	177	29.11%
13-325 South Midtown No. 5	189	26.77%	178	25.21%
District 13 - Absentee	106	19.27%	118	21.45%
District 13 - Early Voting	92	28.57%	63	19.57%
District 13 - Question	21	19.44%	32	29.63%
State of Alaska - Total	1,096	27.41%	1,047	26.18%
State - Total	1,096	27.41%	1,047	26.18%

Precinct	Peltola, Mary S. (DEM)		Write-in		Total Votes
State					
State of Alaska					
13-305 South Midtown No. 1	48	35.82%	0	0.00%	134
13-310 South Midtown No. 2	267	37.19%	13	1.81%	718
13-315 South Midtown No. 3	358	41.97%	17	1.99%	853
13-320 South Midtown No. 4	261	42.93%	5	0.82%	608
13-325 South Midtown No. 5	329	46.60%	10	1.42%	706
District 13 - Absentee	315	57.27%	11	2.00%	550
District 13 - Early Voting	162	50.31%	5	1.55%	322
District 13 - Question	51	47.22%	4	3.70%	108
State of Alaska - Total	1,791	44.79%	65	1.63%	3,999
State - Total	1,791	44.79%	65	1.63%	3,999